

f

ITEM NO. 21

COURT NO.9

SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRL.MP NO. 17801/2007 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)...

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in BA No. 25271/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to file SLP)

Date: 15/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Jha, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav, Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Chatterjee, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice returnable immediately three weeks.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master