

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).368/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in BA No. 25271/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and
prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/07/2008 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Singh, Adv.
 Mr. Amit Nehra, Adv.
 Mr.Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

List on 11th July, 2008.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master