

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO(s). 15691/2008 in &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2008

(From the judgement and order dated 29/08/2008 in BA No. 10045/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF
JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU & ANR. Respondent(s)

(With appln.for ex-Parte stay, permission to file SLP and office
report)

Date: 13/10/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nehra, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Lohia, Adv.for
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Issue notice.

Tag with special leave petition (Criminal) arising out of
Crl.MP.No.17801/2007.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master