

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).368/2008
(From the judgement and order dated 01/11/2007 in BA No. 25271/2007 of The HIGH
COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment and permission to
place on record additional documents and stay/directions and with prayer for interim relief
and office report)

WITH

SLP(Crl) NO. 7585 of 2008

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 24/10/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Lahia, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

for M/S. "Coac", Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pramod Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Sunita Gautam, Adv.

Ms. Alka Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No. 368/2008

Issue notice on Crl.M.P..../2008- application for permission to place
on record additional documents returnable after three weeks.

SLP(Crl.) No. 7585/2008

Issue fresh notice returnable after three weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur] [Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master Court Master