

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).368/2008

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment, stay, permission to file additional documents
and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7585 of 2008

(With office report)

Date: 01/12/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ankur Chawla, Adv.

Mr. Amit Nehra, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury, Adv.

M/S. "Coac"

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anuvrat Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Crl.) No.368/2008

Respondent No.2 is granted four weeks' time for filing counter
affidavit.

Registry to address the Supreme Court Legal Aid Services
Committee to provide legal aid to respondent No.1.

SLP(C) No.7585/2008

Await service.

List again on 14.1.2009.

(M.P.BHADRAN)

Registrar

rd