

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).368/2008

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,
stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Crl) NO. 7585 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 12/02/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr Ankur Chawla, Adv.
Mr Abhinav Lahia, kAdv.
MrSiddhartha Chowdhary, Adv.
M/S. "Coac"

For Respondent(s)

Mr Sandeep Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(CRL.) NO. 368/2008

Service is complete.
No counter affidavit is filed by respondent no.2.

appear for respondent no.2.

File Vakalatnama and counter affidavit within four weeks.

Await service on respondent No.1.

List again on 19.3.2009.

(M.P.BHADLAN)
Registrar

hj