

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).368/2008

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARI OM SHARMA & ANR. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,stay,permission to file additional
documents and office report)
WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 7585 of 2008
(With office report)

Date: 07/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Siddhartha Chowdhury,Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Lonia, Adv.
Mr. Amit Nehra, Av.

M/S. "Coac"

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.
Mr. K.L. Janjani ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

SLP(Cr1.) No.368/2008

Service is complete.

SLP(Cr1.) No.7585/2008

Petitioner to take fresh steps for service of notice on
respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for respondent No.2 submitted that
vakalatnama has been filed today.

Registry to verify.

List again on 30.7.2009.

(M.K. GUPTA)
Registrar