

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G.SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).7585/2008

NITIN KUMAR SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PINTU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 03/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Jayant Mohdn, Adv.  
Mr Rahul Pratap, Adv.  
M/S. "Coac",Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Shekhar Raj Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Anuvrat Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Unfortunately though unserved respondent No.1 is released on bail by the impugned order his address stated in the SLP is simply states that unserved respondent is presently lodged at District Jail, Aligarh and it seems that notice on such respondent could not be served.

Petitioner has to disclose proper and correct address and details of unserved respondents on or before

14.5.2010.  
(S.G.SHAH)  
Registrar

hj